
KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (MAT WING) 

W&S Sector, KMDA 

 
No.  81/KMDA/W&S/MAT/2P-37(Pt-XVI)     Date: 28.01.2025 

1st Corrigendum Notice 

Original Tender Notice No. KMDA/W&S/SE/MAT/ 01/2024-25   Date: 15.01.2025 

 

1. Name of the Work:  

Sl. 

No 

Tender /E-

NIT No. 

Name of Work Estimated 

Amount      

Rs 

Earnest 

Money      

(Rs.) 

Time of  

Completion 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

KMDA/W

&S/SE/MA

T/ 

01/2024-25 

Supply & Delivery of different diameter 

Ductile iron pressure pipe for Water line 

with Socket & Spigot ends of K-7 & K-9 

class of pipe,  conforming to IS : 

8329/2000  [latest revision & amendment 

if any] in standard length, suitable for  

push on joint, [rubber gasket jointing] for 

the work : ''Augmentation and 

strengthening of water supply scheme of 

(i) New Barrackpore Municipality (Ph-I), 

(ii) South Dum Dum Municipality, (iii) 

Garulia Municipality & (iv) Kamarhati 

Municipality and (v) Kalyani 

Municipality, under district-Nadia, West 

Bengal  including loading-unloading, 

stacking, transportation etc. complete in 

all respect under AMRUT 2.0. 

 

Rate to be 

Quoted by 

the Tenderer 

Rs. 

10,00,000.00 
 

(Rupees Ten 

Lakhs Only) 

to be 

deposited 

through 

Online Portal. 

 

Balance 

Amount to be 

deposited 

Through Valid 

Bank 

Guarantee 

(BG) by L-

1bidder. 

 

06 (Six) months 

From the date 

of issuance of 

Letter of 

Acceptance 

/ Purchase 

Order. 

(Corrigendum/Addendums will be published on Website Only.  

  

2. Corrigendum for the Above mentioned Tenders :    

 

Sl 

no. 

Reference Document Written in Tender documents, 

Abridged & detailed e-Tender 

Notice 

To be read as per Corrigendum 

Notice  applicable 

1. Date of uploading of 

N.I.T 

Documents (Online) as 

per detailed e-NIT 

27.01.2025 at 16:00hours. 29.01.2025 at 16:00hours. 

2. Documents download start 

date/sell start date 

(Online) as per detailed e-

NIT. 

27.01.2025 after 17:00 hours. 29.01.2025 after 17:00hours. 

3. PrebidMeetingas per 

detailed e-NIT. 

05.02.2025 at 13:00hours. 10.02.2025 at 13:00hours. 

4.  Documents download 

end date/sell end date 

(Online) as per detailed 

e-NIT. 

25.02.2025 upto 17:00hours 28.02.2025 upto 17:00hours 

 

 



5. Last date & time limit 

for submission of                

Bid/Tender through 

(online) as per detailed e-

NIT. 

25.02.2025 upto 18:00hours. 28.02.2025 upto 18:00hours. 

6. Scheduled date & time 

for opening the 

Technical Bidas per 

detailed e-NIT. 

28.02.2025   upto18:00hours. 04.03.2025   upto18:00hours. 

 

 

All other components remain unchanged. 

 

Visit websites :www.kmdaonline.org / www.wbtenders.gov.in 

 

 

 

 
Superintending Engineer 

                                                                                                                                              Material Wing 

                                                                                                                                          W & S Sector, KMDA 

 

No.  81/KMDA/W&S/MAT/2P-37(Pt-XVI)     Date: 28.01.2025 

 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

1) The Chief Executive Officer, KMDA 

2) The Secretary, KMDA 

3) The Chairman- New Barrackpore Municipality. 

4) The Chairman- South Dum Dum Municipality. 

5) The Chairman- Garulia Municipality. 

6) The Chairman- Kamarhati Municipality. 

7) The Chairman- Kalyani Municipality. 

8) The DG-Water Supply, KMDA. 

9) The Director of Finance, KMDA. 

10) The Chief Engineer, W&S / PM & C /KMDA. 

15)     The A.O/W & S Sector/ (Material Wing)/KMDA. 

16)     The Executive Engineer, W& S Sector/ (Materials wing)/KMDA. 

17)      Notice Board. 

 

 

       

Superintending Engineer 

                                                                                                                                              Material Wing 

                                                                                                                                          W & S Sector, KMDA 

 


